
 
THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LTD., TAMILNADU STATE 

 

 

  NIT FOR SUPPLYING & FIXING OF FAÇADE(BOARD) AT VARIOUS DEALER 
POINTS IN TAMIL NADU & PONDICHERRY UNDER PMKSK 

  

 
Tender Notice No.001        Dated: 18.07.2024. 
 
 
Sealed quotations are invited from the experienced, reputed and financially sound 
parties for supplying and fixing of FAÇADE (Board) and informative charts at various 
Dealer points in  Trichy zone and also other Districts of Tamilnadu and Pondicherry 
State. 
 
Approximate number of FAÇADE (Board) required- About 100 NOs of which 55 NOs to 
be done immediately in Trichy Zone (Pudukottai,Thiruvarur, Nagapattinam and 
Mayiladuthurai Districts as per the list enclosed)  and balance numbers to be done 
depending on requirement based on additional allocation by DoF.   
 
Terms and Conditions: 
 

1. The rates quoted should be for the item of work mentioned in the attached BID   
Form.   

 
2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and levies charged by the       

Govt. or any other agencies. 
 

3. The rates quoted will be valid for acceptance for a period of 6 months from     
the date of opening of the tender. 

 
     4. The quotation should reach the Deputy Manager (Marketing), FACT  Zonal Office,     
         Flat No G6, Arvind Narain Enclave, No.15, Masilamani Street, T.Nagar, Chennai –    
         600 017. Phone 044 - 24321270 / 48651250 on or before 11.00 am  on      
         29.07.2024. 
 
     5. The quotations received after the stipulated time and date will not be entertained. 
 
     6. The quotations received within the stipulated time will be opened at 2.00 PM on 
         29.07.2024 in the presence of the tenderers present. 
 
 



(2) 
 
 
 7. The period of contract is for six months from the date of award of contract. 
 
 8. The company reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations  
             without assigning any reason what so ever. 
 
 9. The successful tender if awarded the contract should undertake the  
              installation of FAÇADE (Board) and allied works as per the design, specifica 
              tions and guidelines of     the company to the fullest satisfaction of the  
              company. 
 
 10. The location of the dealer points and size specifications of the FAÇADE  
               (Board) will be provided by the Sales Officers in charge of respective  
               districts. 
 
 11. The quality of materials as mentioned in Bid Form should be used for making  
               the FACADE (Board).     
 
 12. The FAÇADE (Board) should be exactly in the size and specifications provided  
               by the Sales Officers.  
 
 13. The Preparation, transportation and installation of FAÇADE (Board) has to be  
               borne by the contractor. 
 
 14. The contractor should complete the work allotted as per the local  
               requirement which will not exceed the stipulated time. Immediately after  
               installation GPS photo taken with longitude and latitude should be sent to the  
               concerned Sales Officers by Whatsapp.  
 
 15. On completion of the work the contractor should submit the bills in duplicate.  
               The contractor bills should accompany soft copy of a photograph of the work  
               and a certificate from the concerned district Sales officer stating that the      
               work has been completed as per the company's specification and to the   
               satisfaction of the company.   
 
 16. The tenderer shall provide Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.5000/-  
               (Rupees Five thousand only) by RTGS to FACT LIMITED through SBI,     
               Udyogamandal Branch,  Account Number 57017844467, IFSC SBIN0070158.  
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

(3) 
 
 
 17. In the event of termination of the contract due to any fault/failure of the   
               Contractor the company reserves the right to make alternate arrangements  
               for carrying out the work and to forfeit the EMD of the contractor and adjust  
               the loss/damage in the pending bills if any to make good the loss. 
 
 18. The company further reserves the right to realize compensation from him for  
               additional loss if any incurred by the company as a result of contractor failure 
      to fulfill his obligations as per the terms and conditions of the contract. 
 
 19. The dispute, show cause notice or penal action, loss/damage for the    
               company for undertaking the work violating/deviating from the above, the  
               contractor will be  held responsible. 
 
 20. Tender documents may be submitted along with Aadhar , PAN , GST and     
       Ba nk  details. 
 
 21. FACT will not be responsible for any damage of board during transportation      
               and fixing. 
 
 
Very Truly Yours, 
For The Fertilisers and Chemicals Travancore Limited, 
 
 
 
K R Rao, 

DGM (TN), 

FACT State office,  

Chennai. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                           
THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED 

TAMIL NADU STATE 

                                                       
 

BID FORM 

 

  NIT FOR Preparation / transporting & FIXING OF FAÇADE(BOARD) AT VARIOUS 
DEALER POINTS IN Tamilnadu/Pondicherry UNDER PMKSK 

 
 
 
 
BID FORM NO 
                     ------------ 
       
 

Name of Bidder GST NO. 

 
 
 
 

 

 
           

ITEM OF WORK RATE QUOTED (Rs) per SFT. 

FAÇADE (BOARD) in FLEX WITH  
ONE INCH SQUARE  FRAME 
( Preparing Board/Transportation and 
Fixing ) 

 

 
 
 
        Signature : 
                           
                         Name of contractor and address 
                         With seal :  
 

 

 

 

           Date :   



Sl No. DISTRICT AGENCY NAME ADDRESS

1 Pudukkottai Harisuthan
Thanjai Main Road, Perungalur, 
Pudukkottai

2 Pudukkottai M/S Atchya Agencies
584, kambangadu main road, 
kambangadu- 622203

3 Pudukkottai SRI URUMAIAH TRADERS 145TRICH PUDUKKOTTAI MAIN ROAD

4 Pudukkottai ALAGAMBAL AGRO SERVICE
2469 Alathur Mimisal Avudaiyarkovil -
614621

5 Pudukkottai SABAR HARDWARE CEMENT AND FERT 1/85melatheru, regunathapuram

6 Pudukkottai Scm Brothers
441Rettaiyalam North Main Road, 
Kattupiramanavayal

7 Pudukkottai Sowkathali ECR ROAD, Kottaipattinam- 500627

8 Pudukkottai SRI AMMAN AGRO MARKETTING
1861SOUTH BAZAAR 
STREETVADAKADUALANGUDIPUDUKKOT
TAI(DT)

9 Pudukkottai SRM AGENCIES
1/38 MAIN ROAD, THATTAMANIPATTI, 
KEERATHUR(PO), PUDUKKOTTAI

10 Pudukkottai SUGAM AGRO AGENCIES

2/3612/361-2NSR 
COMPLEXPUDUVIDITHI, 
REGUNATHAPURAM, KARAMBAGUDI, 
PUDUKKOTTAI

11 Pudukkottai TAJUDEEN URAKADAI

391HOSPITAL ROAD, 
KARAKKOTTAIKALATHURSINGAVANAM(P
O), MANAMELGUDI(TK), 
PUDUKKOTTAI(DT)

12 Pudukkottai YALINI AGRO CENTRE
230/2GANDHARVAKKOTTAI 
ROADKARAMBAGUDI(TK)PUDUKKOTTAI

13 Pudukkottai Anbu Traders
112-C, Thuvar, Alangudi PO, 
Gandarvakottai TK

14 Pudukkottai Annamalayar Agencies Main Road, Kaikatti - 622304
15 Pudukkottai Indira Urakkadai 4/97 Main Road, Okkur
16 Pudukkottai Karuppaiah Fertilizers No.130/1 2 Gandhi Road, Alangudi

17 Pudukkottai MUTHU AGENCIES
66/1 & 66/2 ANNAVASAL MAIN 
ROADANNAVASALILLUPPUR(T.K)PUDUKK
OTTAI

18 Pudukkottai P. Rajamohamed Main Road, thiruvappadi, Athani- 614630

19 Pudukkottai Sabari Agencies
1-E, Thaluluka Office Road, keeranur- 
622502

20 Pudukkottai Arjunan
1/27, Mainroad, MIRATTUNILAI 
THIRUMAYAM TALUK, Pudukkottai, Tamil 
Nadu, 622201

PMKSK Board installation in  Trichy Zone



21 Pudukkottai Amman Agencies Uranipuram, Karambakudi (tk) -614614

22 Pudukkottai R MURUGIYAN ENTERPRISE 26-1OLD HOSPITAL ROAD

23 Pudukkottai Ayyanar Ura Depo
30 Nethaji Street Vembangudi West, 
Keeramangalam, Aranthangi TK, 
Pudukottai-614624

24 Pudukkottai Lakshmi Agro Centre 1/136 North Street

25 Pudukkottai Annai Fertilizers 
3026 3/2 Gandhi Ji Rd, Keeramangalam 
PO Alangudi Tk, -614624

26 Pudukkottai BALA AGRO TRADERS
3/17/4 MAIN ROAD NAGUDI PO, 
Aranthangi Tk, 614616

27 Pudukkottai C NALLAMUTHU SRI KRISHNA AND C
87/1, PATTUKKOTTAI ROAD, DEVIDAR 
SALAI, ARANTHANGI, Pudukkottai, Tamil 
Nadu, 614616

28 Pudukkottai R.Murugaiyan and Co New No.41 Old Hospital Road

29 Pudukkottai Asaithambi Urakadai
5/132-5 Kattumavadi Road Perunkadu, 
Aranthangi Tk -614616

30 Pudukkottai BALAJI AGENCIES
205 KEERAMANGALAM ROAD 
KOTHAMANGALAM ALANGUDI 
PUDUKKOTTAI

31 Pudukkottai BHARATHI URAKKADAI 130 THUTHUR MAIN ROAD

32 Pudukkottai MAHALAKSHMI TRADER
1/13MAIN ROAD 
PANIYAPPATTITHIRUMAYAM(TK)PUDUKK
OTTAI

33 Pudukkottai MULLAI TRADER
1424THENNATHIRAYANPATTIMULLUR(P
O)PUDUKKOTTAI

34 Pudukkottai Muthu Fertilizer
35 Pudukkottai Nallendran Vivasaya Store 202/Kamarajar Agar
36 Pudukkottai Paccs Venthanpatty Venthanpatty Po

37 Pudukkottai PACHAI AMMAN TRADER
201AIYAPPA NAGARKILLUKKOTTAI 
ROADKEERANURKULATHUR

38 Pudukkottai PAL RAJ URAKADAI
205KEERAMANGALAM 
ROADKOTHAMANGALAMALANGUDI

39 Pudukkottai Perumal Urakadi

40 Pudukkottai SIVAKUMAR TRADER
4/73MAIN 
ROADPARAMBURILLUPPURPUDUKKOTTA
I

41 Pudukkottai SRI KAMATCHI AMMAN URAKADAI
3/21AOKKUR ROADEMBAL-
622204AVUDAYARKOVIL

42 Pudukkottai SRI MEENTHI AGRO SERVICE 2/150 MAIN ROAD 
43 Pudukkottai Sri Senthurmurugan Agencies 1944 D- Senkeerai Road Lena Vilakku

44 Pudukkottai T.K.S.URAKADAI
20/6GANDHIJI 
STREETKEERAMANGALAMPUDUKKOTTAI

45 Pudukkottai T.PANDIYAN
2/892-A-MAIN 
ROADKULATHURNAYAKKARPATTIGANDA
RVAKOTTAI



46 Pudukkottai Thirumurgan Agencies Thandalai Road

47 Ariyalur JEGATHAMBAL TRADERS

257 NEW COLANI STREET 
,MELAVARAPPAN KURICHY, 
ALAGIYAMANAVALAN (POST),ARIYALUR-
621715

48 Ariyalur Sri Ambalam Chettiar Agro Ser

2/9 ,A- Main 
Road,T.Palur,UDAYAPALAYAM 
TK,ARIYALUR-
621904

49 Nagapattinam Paccs Thiruvaimoor

Z-256,THRUVAIMOOR 
PACCS,NO.1319,SOUTH 
STREET,THIRUKKUVALAI,NAGAPATTINAM-
610204

50 Mayiladuthurai Paccs Palayapalayam
Z-156,PALAYAPALAYAM PACCS,SOCIETY 
NAGAR,PAYAPALAYAM POST,SIRKALI 
TK,MAYILADUTHURAI-609101

51 Nagapattinam Ranjith Agencies
4/783/10,VILUNTHAMAVADI,KEELAIYUR 
BLOCK,NAGAPATTINAM DT-611112

52 Nagapattinam M Sivaprakasam
MAIN 
ROAD,THALAINAYIRU,VEDARANYAM 
TK,NAGAPATTINAM DISTRICT-614712

53 Thiruvarur Murugan Agencies
2/285/134,Main 
Road,Eravanchery,Kudvasal 
TK,Thiruvarur DT- 609501

54 Thiruvarur N.G.Samy Traders
4/982,Main Road, RAJAGOPALAPURAM, 
MANNARGUDI, THIRUVARUR DT-614020

55 Thiruvarur Nithya Enterprises
2/148,Main Road,Alangudi,Valangaiman 
Tk,Thiruvarur Dt-612801


